
A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

 End of Week 32—Friday, May 3, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#33
Bible Verse: 	 Matthias Woods— Proverbs 3:5-6
Catechism: 	 Catechism: To Parents 
			   RJ Frerking—Ephesians 6:4 
			   To Children
			   AJ Tilidetzke—Ephesians 6:1
			   Sarah May— Ephesians 6:2-3

Cherub Choir sings for both services Sunday, May 5, 2013. All 
choristers should be ready to sing at 7:15am. 
 
Spring Academy and Cherub Choir Concert – May 17, 7:00pm 
following the fish fry. Please invite your friends for an evening of food 
and some musical fun!   
Academy and Cherub Choirs should be in the church ready to warm 
up at 6:00pm.  Boys, please wear your school uniform without the tie.  
Girls, please wear a solid bright colored short sleeve shirt with dark 
blue or black pants or skirt.  No jeans, please.

Ascension Festival Service—May 8, 2013
At the 6:45pm Divine Service on Wednesday, May 8, we will celebrate 
the Ascension of Our Lord to the Father’s right hand where He rules all 
things for the sake of His bride, the Church.  Don’t miss this important 
celebration!  Jesus defeated sin, death, and hell in His death upon the 
cross, and His ascension marks the glorification of the resurrected Lord 
over all these enemies for the sake of His Church.  He graciously rules 
in His Church through the precious Gospel and Sacraments and in His 
ascension we behold the future glory that we shall all share with Him. 

A Little Latin... A Little Roman Villa:
Whether a domus or a villa, Roman homes were very sparsely 
furnished. Couches were used both for sleeping and eating.  Tables 
were portable; moving them to which ever room needed them.  
Possessions were stored in wooded chests. Tidiness and order was the 
Roman way. 



Dates to Remember –

Fri. May 3 Extra Cherub/Academy Choir Practice 
Sat. May 4 Jane Austen Tea
Sun. May 5 Cherub Choir sings for both Divine Services
Wed. May 8 The Ascension of Our Lord Celebrated at the 

6:45pm. Divine Service
Fri. May 10 Hot Lunch
Sun. May 12 Academy Choir sings for both Divine Services
Wed. May 15 Field Trip 5th -8th grade
Fri. May 17 Family Fish Fry/Cherub and Academy Choir

Spring Concert at 7:00pm.
Fri. May 24 Academy Picnic
Sun. May 26 Academy Choir sings for both Divine Services
Mon. May 27 No School/Memorial Day
Tues. May 28 All Academy Field Trip
Wed. May 29 Academy Choir sings for the Graduation Service 

at 6:45pm.
Thur. May 30 Academy Banquet
Fri. May 31 Catechetical Olympics/Last Day of School


